in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the
benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt to
predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 227

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been derived from and should
be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of First Interstate and
Cascade, which are incorporated in this document by reference.

112

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 228

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

As of December 31, 2016*

(In thousands)

FIBK
Historical

FIBK Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Prior
FIBK

Acquisitions
FIBK

Adjusted
CACB

Historical

CACB Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Prior
CACB

Acquisitions
CACB
Adjusted

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 782,023 $ �  $ 782,023 $ 72,577 $ �  $ 72,577 $ (175,422)(1) $ 679,178
Investment
securities 2,124,468 �  2,124,468 635,376 �  635,376 7,805(2) 2,767,649
Federal Home
Loan Bank
(FHLB) stock �  �  �  3,268 �  3,268 �  3,268
Loans, net 5,402,330 �  5,402,330 2,086,009 5,169 2,091,178 (7,954)(3) 7,485,554
Other real estate
owned 10,019 �  10,019 1,677 �  1,677 �  11,696
Company-owned
life insurance 198,116 �  198,116 56,957 �  56,957 �  255,073
Premises and
equipment, net
of accumulated
depreciation 194,457 �  194,457 48,658 �  48,658 1,499(4) 244,614
Mortgage
servicing rights,
net of
accumulated
amortization and
impairment
reserve 18,457 �  18,457 2,348 (2,348) �  2,660(5) 21,117
Deferred tax
asset, net �  �  �  45,172 (5,173) 39,999 (17,798)(6) 22,201
Core deposit and
other
intangibles, net
of accumulated
amortization 9,648 �  9,648 12,317 (12,317) �  40,616(7) 50,264
Goodwill 212,820 �  212,820 85,852 (85,852) �  348,679(8) 561,499
Accrued interest
receivable 29,852 �  29,852 6,830 �  6,830 �  36,682

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 229

Other assets 81,705 �  81,705 22,017 �  22,017 2,100(9) 105,822

Total assets $ 9,063,895 $ �  $ 9,063,895 $ 3,079,058 $ (100,521) $ 2,978,537 $ 202,185 $ 12,244,617

Liabilities and
Stockholders�
Equity
Deposits $ 7,376,110 $ �  $ 7,376,110 $ 2,661,813 $ (90) $ 2,661,723 $ (734)(10) $ 10,037,099
Securities sold
under repurchase
agreements 537,556 �  537,556 �  �  �  �  537,556
Subordinated
debentures held
by subsidiary
trusts 82,477 �  82,477 �  �  �  �  82,477
Long-term debt 27,970 �  27,970 �  �  �  �  27,970
Deferred tax
liability 6,839 �  6,839 �  �  �  �  6,839
Accrued
expenses and
other liabilities 50,350 �  50,350 47,593 �  47,593 �  97,943

Total liabilities 8,081,302 �  8,081,302 2,709,406 (90) 2,709,316 (734) 10,789,884

Stockholders�
Equity:
Preferred stock �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Common stock 296,071 �  296,071 471,718 �  471,718 19,538(11) 787,327
Retained
earnings 694,650 �  694,650 (101,001) (100,431) (201,432) 182,316(11) 675,534
Accumulated
other
comprehensive
income, net (8,128) �  (8,128) (1,065) �  (1,065) 1,065(11) (8,128)

Total
stockholders�
equity 982,593 �  982,593 369,652 (100,431) 269,221 202,919 1,454,733

Total liabilities
and stockholders�
equity $ 9,063,895 $ �  $ 9,063,895 $ 3,079,058 $ (100,521) $ 2,978,537 $ 202,185 $ 12,244,617

113

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 230

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

As of December 31, 2016

(Dollars in thousands)

* Assumes that the acquisition of Cascade was completed as of December 31, 2016 utilizing the acquisition method
of accounting. Estimated fair value adjustments for loans, investment securities, core deposit intangibles, deposits
and fixed assets were determined by management of First Interstate and Cascade. Actual fair value adjustments,
where appropriate, will be determined as of the merger completion date and will be amortized and accreted into

[…]

Table of Contents 234

Table of Contents

(10) Represents a fair value adjustment to deposits to reflect the difference between portfolio yields and market rates
for time deposits acquired in the acquisition. Yield adjustments were calculated using present value analysis.
Cash flow was discounted to present value using market rates for similar deposits. The yield adjustment is the
aggregate present value for the difference. The existing Cascade fair value adjustment of $90 is not carried over.

(11) Reflects the elimination of Cascade�s stockholders� equity and the issuance of 11,327,095 shares of First Interstate
Class A common stock at a price of $43.37 per share.

116

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 235

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016(1)

(In thousands, except for share and per share data)

FIBK
Historical

FIBK Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Prior
FIBK

Acquisitions*
FIBK

Adjusted
CACB

Historical

CACB Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Prior
CACB

Acquisitions*
CACB
Adjusted

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income:
Interest and fees
on loans $ 259,219 $ 4,273 $ 263,492 $ 79,104 $ 4,992 $ 84,096 $ 7,094(2) $ 354,682
Interest and
dividends on
investment
securities 35,607 �  35,607 15,441 �  15,441 (1,010)(2) 50,038
Interest on
deposits in banks 2,589 �  2,589 �  �  �  �  2,589
Other income 11 �  11 732 �  732 �  743

Total interest
income 297,426 4,273 301,699 95,277 4,992 100,269 6,084 408,052

Interest expense:
Interest on
deposits 12,662 142 12,804 2,121 713 2,834 263(2) 15,901
Interest on
securities sold
under repurchase
agreements 429 �  429 �  �  �  �  429
Interest on
long-term debt 1,815 �  1,815 �  �  �  �  1,815
Interest on
subordinated
debentures held by
subsidiary trusts 2,755 �  2,755 �  �  �  �  2,755
Other borrowings �  �  �  33 �  33 �  33

Total interest
expense 17,661 142 17,803 2,154 713 2,867 263 20,933

Net interest
income before

279,765 4,131 283,896 93,123 4,278 97,401 5,821 387,118

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 236

provision for loan
losses
Provision for loan
losses 9,991 �  9,991 �  �  �  500(2) 10,491

Net interest
income after
provision for loan
losses 269,774 4,131 273,905 93,123 4,278 97,401 5,321 376,627

Non-interest
income:
Payment services
revenues 34,374 �  34,374 �  �  �  �  34,374
Mortgage banking
revenues 37,222 �  37,222 �  �  �  �  37,222
Wealth
management
revenues 20,460 �  20,460 �  �  �  �  20,460
Service charges on
deposit accounts 18,426 �  18,426 6,578 �  6,578 �  25,004
Other service
charges,
commissions and
fees 11,506 �  11,506 �  �  �  �  11,506
Investment
securities gains,
net 330 �  330 �  �  �  �  330
Other income 10,028 1,297 11,325 4,558 �  4,558 �  15,883
Non-recurring
litigation recovery 4,150 �  4,150 �  �  �  �  4,150
Card issuer and
merchant services
fees, net �  �  �  9,722 �  9,722 �  9,722
Earnings on BOLI �  �  �  1,190 �  1,190 �  1,190
Mortgage banking
income, net �  �  �  3,396 �  3,396 �  3,396
Swap fee income �  �  �  2,483 �  2,483 �  2,483
SBA gain on sales
and fee income �  �  �  1,519 2,227 3,746 �  3,746

Total non-interest
income 136,496 1,297 137,793 29,446 2,227 31,673 �  169,466

Non-interest
expense:
Salaries and
employee benefits 143,877 �  143,877 52,414 (285) 52,129 �  196,006
Information
technology 20,547 �  20,547 5,436 (3,075) 2,361 �  22,908

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 237

117

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 238

Table of Contents

FIBK
Historical

FIBK Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Prior
FIBK

Acquisitions*
FIBK

Adjusted
CACB

Historical

CACB Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Prior
CACB

Acquisitions*
CACB
Adjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Occupancy and
equipment 27,298 �  27,298 10,692 �  10,692 51(2) 38,041
OREO expense,
net of income (44) �  (44) 171 �  171 �  127
Professional fees 4,990 �  4,990 6,382 (611) 5,771 �  10,761
FDIC insurance
premiums 4,548 �  4,548 1,899 �  1,899 �  6,447
Mortgage
servicing rights
amortization 2,957 �  2,957 �  �  �  64(2) 3,021
Mortgage
servicing rights
impairment
recovery (35) �  (35) �  �  �  �  (35)
Core deposit
intangibles
amortization 3,427 290 3,717 1,316 35 1,351 7,203(2) 12,271
Acquisition
expenses 2,821 (1,474) 1,347 �  �  �  (1,347) �
Communications �  �  �  2,497 �  2,497 �  2,497
Card issuer �  �  �  4,045 �  4,045 �  4,045
Insurance �  �  �  681 �  681 �  681
Other expenses 50,625 4,263 54,888 9,697 6,401 16,098 �  70,986

Total
non-interest
expense 261,011 3,079 264,090 95,230 2,465 97,695 5,971 367,756

Income before
income tax
expense 145,259 2,349 147,608 27,339 4,040 31,379 (650) 178,337
Income tax
expense 49,623 881 50,504 10,568 1,515 12,083 (244)(2) 62,343

Net income $ 95,636 $ 1,468 $ 97,104 $ 16,771 $ 2,525 $ 19,296 $ (406) $ 115,994

Basic earnings
per common
share $ 2.15 $ 0.23 $ 2.08
Diluted earnings
per common
share $ 2.13 $ 0.23 $ 2.06

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 239

Basic weighted
average shares
outstanding 44,511,774 71,895,427 11,327,095(3) 55,838,869
Diluted weighted
average shares
outstanding 44,910,396 72,159,182 11,327,095(3) 56,237,491

118

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 240

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016